## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 3

## Amendments

The Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups (Northern Ireland) Order 2007 (NI 11)

## **26.**—(1) In Article 41—

- (a) in the title, for "Education and Library Boards" substitute "The Education Authority";
- (b) in paragraph (1) for "An Education and Library Board ("a board")" substitute "The Education Authority";
- (c) in paragraphs (2), (4), (5)(a) and (6) for "the board or" substitute "the Education Authority or the";
- (d) in paragraph (5) for "A board" substitute "The Education Authority".
- (2) In Article 42—
  - (a) in the title, for "Education and Library Boards" substitute "The Education Authority";
  - (b) in paragraph (2)—
    - (i) for "an education and library board" substitute "the Education Authority";
    - (ii) for "that board or" substitute "the Authority or that";
  - (c) in paragraph (3) for "The board or" substitute "The Education Authority or the".
- (3) In Schedule 2 in paragraph 3(1)(bb) for "an education and library board" substitute "the Education Authority".